# Lamar County Board of Commissioners Special Called Meeting Lamar County Courthouse May 27th, 2022 10:00 a.m.

Chairman Glass called the Special Called Meeting to order at approximately 10:00 a.m. Present for the meeting were Chairman Glass, Vice-Chair Heiney, Commissioner Horton, County Administrator Townsend and County Clerk Davidson. The meeting was available via Zoom.

# Resolution 2022-10 to Extend the Current Moratorium on Major Subdivision Applications

Vice-Chairman Heiney made a motion to extend the current Moratorium on Major Subdivision applications for 90 days. Commissioner Thrash seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

# FY 2023 Towaliga Circuit Budget

Commissioner Thrash made a motion to approve the Towaliga Circuit Budget as presented Commissioner Horton seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously. The Towaliga Circuit Budget is attached to the minutes.

# FY 2023 Indigent Defense Contract

Commissioner Horton made a motion to approve the FY 2023 Indigent Defense Contract for a total sum of \$192,157.82 toward the maintenance and operation of the Public Defender's Office, including payment of salaries, benefits, and other compensation of the personnel of the Public Defender Office and for payment of certain operating expenses, all as itemized in the FY 2023 Towaliga Circuit budget. Vice-Chairman Heiney seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

### **Round Table**

The board discussed holding another Town Hall meeting with all of the Commissioners Present.

#### **Executive Session and Adjournment**

Commissioner Thrash made a motion to go into Executive Session at approximately 10:13 a.m. Vice-Chairman Heiney seconded the motion. The board came out of Executive Session and Commissioner Thrash made a motion to adjourn the Special Called Meeting at approximately 10:47 a.m. Commissioner Horton the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

THE	LAMAR	COUNT	ГҮ ВОА	ARD OF	COMM	ISSION	ERS

Charles Glass, Chairman

	Robert Heiney, Vice-Chairman
	Bennie Horton, Commissioner
	Nancy Thrash, Commissioner
Attest:	Carlette Davidson, County Clerk